
FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT

Concord Fire & Rescue responded to a total of 90 calls in 2023. They were broken 
down as follows:

Structure fire 4
Mutual Aid 10
Vehicle accident 13
Plugged chimney No fire 2
Chimney Fire 0
Assist VSP or Essex 
Sheriff 2
Grass/Brush Fire 0
Smoke investigation 5
Shorted electrical 
equipment 1
Powerline down/problems 5
Alarm Activation 1
Dirt bike accident 1
Accident in Woods 1
Propane problem 1
Carbon monoxide 
detector 1
Smoke/Fire detector 
activation 2
Rescue 29
Assist EMS 8
Furnace Malfunction 2
Trash Fire 1
Tree blocking road 1

Totals 90

These calls totaled  451 man-hours and doesn’t include meetings, training, and work 
sessions. I want to thank the families for the time and events that members miss during 
the year. We put our new Combi Tool into service in February after several training 
sessions. 
This year we started a new dispatch protocol with Waterford Fire. We are both toned at 
the same time for 1st alarms in both towns. This helps us get more personell on scene 
for fires. This is working good at this time especially during the day when help is short. 
We still need volunteers for both fire and EMS if you are interested see one of the 
members for an application. This coming year we will be replacing gear as some of it is 
out of date and starting to show wear.
I would like to thank all the members and their families for time spent at calls and 
training and doing maintenance on the vehicles and around the station.



Chief Richard Fisher

Concord Fire & Rescue members: Mike Allen FF2, Jordan Boulanger, Owen Carr, Jack 
Eckart, Richard Fisher FF1,  Georgianna Losh EMT, Richard Losh, Shawnee Losh 
EMR,  Matthew Peirce, Bruce Quimby, Caleb Sanville FF1, and Wayne Tanner.

                                                     CONCORD FIRE & RESCUE

                                          2024 MONTHLY MEETING SCHEDULE

BUSINESS  RESCUE FIRE WORK

MEETING TRAINING TRAINING SESSION

Tuesday January 3 Tuesday January 9 Tuesday January 16 Tuesday January 23

Tuesday February 5 Tuesday February 12 Tuesday February 19 Tuesday February 26

Tuesday March 5 Tuesday March 12 Tuesday March 19 Tuesday March 26

Tuesday April 2 Tuesday April 9 Tuesday April 16 Tuesday April 23

Tuesday May 7 Tuesday May 14 Tuesday May 21 Tuesday May 28

Tuesday June 4 Tuesday June 11 Tuesday June 18 Tuesday June 25

Wednesday July 2 Tuesday July 9 Tuesday July 16 Tuesday July 23

Tuesday August 6 Tuesday August 13 Tuesday August 20 Tuesday August 27

Tuesday September 3 Tuesday September 10 Tuesday September 17 Tuesday September 24

Tuesday October 1 Tuesday October 8 Tuesday October 15 Tuesday October 22

Tuesday November 5 Tuesday November 12 Tuesday November 19 Tuesday November 26

Tuesday December 3 Tuesday December 10 Tuesday December 17 No Meeting

Business, Training, Work Sessions will be at 6:30PM at the station

Annual Election of Officers Tuesday February 26 before the work session.


